

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/03/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: UT PRA CANY 10(3)
 Project Name: NEEDLES ACCESS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	ALL	170,600.00	170,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		126,000.00	126,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	ALL	48,000.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	ALL	26,450.00	26,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15715	LPSM	Soil erosion control			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	600	14.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	4,800.00
20301P	Each	Removal of delineator			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	100	10.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	500.00
20301T	Each	Removal of end anchorage			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	10	126.50	1,265.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
20302UA	m	Removal of asphalt paved waterway			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	370	12.00	4,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	6,290.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	50	50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	100	50.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/03/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: UT PRA CANY 10(3)
 Project Name: NEEDLES ACCESS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20420	m3	Curb backfill			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	480	16.00	7,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	14,400.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	14	150.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,400.00
30301	km	Road reconditioning			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	9.200	28,500.00	262,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	147,200.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	1,100	16.50	18,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	22,000.00
30810	t	Aggregate shouldering			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	900	15.85	14,265.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	31,500.00
40101CEB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class C, grading E, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	11,600	34.00	394,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	440,800.00
40103PGCD	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 58-34			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	700	275.00	192,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	245,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	110	165.00	18,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	14,300.00
40107	LPSM	Materials transfer vehicle			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
40908A	t	Fog seal			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	26	265.00	6,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	7,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/03/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: UT PRA CANY 10(3)
 Project Name: NEEDLES ACCESS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	145	388.00	56,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	46,400.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	800	14.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	24,000.00
60703A	Each	Cleaning culverts in place			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	4	350.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
60803	m	Asphalt paved waterway			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	250	50.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	10,000.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	2,350	20.00	47,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	23,500.00
61702TA	Each	Terminal section type tangent			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	10	2,910.00	29,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	15,000.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	620	20.15	12,493.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	21,700.00
62201AC	Hour	Dump truck, 6 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	20	72.50	1,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,200.00
62201BB	Hour	Backhoe loader, 120 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (450 mm width)			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	20	83.00	1,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,800.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	40	25.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/03/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: UT PRA CANY 10(3)
 Project Name: NEEDLES ACCESS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63003	Hour	Additional surveying services			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	30	185.00	5,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
63307G	Each	Delineators flexible			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	100	46.00	4,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	3,500.00
63308B	Each	Removing and resetting delineator			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	6	35.00	210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	120.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	4,700	2.16	10,152.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.70	36,190.00
63410	Each	Cut groove rumble strip			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	2,400.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	25	90.00	2,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	10	50.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	800.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	60	15.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	31	125.00	3,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,650.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	120	20.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27.00	3,240.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/03/02

Schedule: B

Project No.: UT PRA CANY 10(3)

Project Name: NEEDLES ACCESS ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63518VPG	Each	Vehicle positioning guides			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	50	30.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	500.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	10	25.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	10	25.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	400.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	10	100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		LEGRAND JOHNSON CONSTRUCTION COMPAN	20	100.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	1,100.00